SLB Series 2/2 Way Pilot Operated High (Low) Temperature Solenoid Valve / Normally Closed
DIMENSION
Application:
Oil, steam, High/Low temperature Liquid & etc.
Specification:
Body : Forged Brass
Sealing : Teflon
Pressure (M.O.P.D) : 1.0~ 10.0 bar

     when the media passage the properties is good.
b) High flow rate,  high & low temperature media.
c) Coil is design to turn in free direction and heat conduction protection
Unsuitable Fluid:
a) Viscosity over 50 CST.
b) Liquid when be heating, solid when cool.
c) Do not use at corrosive fluid.
Caution:
a) Please clean up the inside of pipes before fitted.
b) A strainer or filter has to be installed one meter away from
the solenoid valve. Please install more than 60 mesh filter
c) Installation : flow as the arrow, solenoid vertical and upright direction
CV ORIFFICE
VALUE (MM) A B H
SLB-15 4.2 13 66 48 157
SLB-20 7.3 20 75 58 165
SLB-25 11.5 25 96 70 176
SLB-32 22.0 32 131 96 196
SLB-40 29 40 131 96 196
**Note: All technical specification are without obligation! cn 20130308-r1
DIMENSION (mm)
G1 1/2"
MODEL CONNECTION

a) Can be installed in any position but the level condition to
     keep coil upside best for long life.
b) Small size, high flow rate, widely use.
c) Coil is design to turn in free direction.
Unsuitable Fluid:
a) Viscosity over 50 CST.
b) Liquid when be heating, solid when cool.
c) Do not use at corrosive fluid.
Caution:
a) Please clean up the inside of pipes before fitted.
b) A strainer or filter has to be installed one meter away from
the solenoid valve. Please install more than 60 mesh filter.
c) Installation : flow as the arrow, solenoid vertical and upright direction
CV ORIFFICE
VALUE (MM) A B H D E F
SLA-15 4.5 15 75 52 129 50 61 42.5
SLA-20 9.0 20 85 60 141 50 61 42.5
SLA-25 13 25 100 70 148 50 61 42.5
SLA-32 26 35 120 90 168 50 61 42.5
SLA-40 26 35 120 90 168 50 61 42.5
SLA-50 48 50 150 110 190 50 61 42.5
**Note: All technical specification are without obligation! cn 20130308-r1
DIMENSION (mm)
G1.1/2"
G2"

Body : Brass
Sealing : Viton
Pressure (M.O.P.D) : 0~ 1.0 MPa
Enclose : DIN coil IP65
Ambient temperature : -10 ~ + 55°C
Medium temperature : -10 ~ + 90°C
Voltage : AC110, 240V, 50Hz
: DC 24V
Tolerance : +/- 10% ( AC ), +/-5% ( DC )
Power Consumption :
AC                                               : 14 ~ 17VA
DC                                               : 8 ~ 20 watts
Speciality :
CV ORIFFICE
VALUE (MM) A B C D E F G H
SB116-2010-10A 2 10 67.3 82 32 14 52 26 36 75.6
SB116-2015-14A 8.3 14 73.2 89 40 16.0 66.3 26 36 75.6
SB116-2020-20A 4.8 20 104 130 60.3 18 83 41 45 88
SB116-2025-20A 4.8 20 104 130 60.3 18 83 41 45 88
* Data subject to alteration
Tel : 604-3248788, 3330393   Fax: 604-3249787
03/2011/R0
1"